

09.05.2016

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

COURT NO.: 6
ITEM NO.: 44

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 14271-14272 OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1-2

(Application for Condonation of Delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.3-4

(Application for Direction)

SHYAM BABU

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.03.2013, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the application for condonation of delay, returnable in four weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted.”

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to both the respondents. Mr. Vinay Garg, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of both the respondents and included in Paper Books.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed Rejoinder Affidavit and the same included in the Paper Books.

It is further submitted that Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Advocate has on 21.04.2016 filed an affidavit on behalf of the petitioner and it is mentioned in Para 8 that the petitioner be exempted from filing official translation of Annexures 1 and 3. Copies of Affidavit are being circulated.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 06th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR