

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 14271-14272/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/03/2011 in RA No. 329218/2010 and order dated 28/09/2010 in SA No. 1567/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

SHYAM BABU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and directions and interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Hem Chand Vasisth, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, A.O.R.For Respondent(s) Mr. Tanmay Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Uday Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, A.O.R.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe Special Leave Petitions are dismissed on
the ground of delay as also on merits.[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER